01
Smartphones and other mobile devices are becoming more sophisticated. FM radio, GPS, wireless LAN, and Bluetooth are now
common features, and LTE models are rapidly gaining popularity. With the move toward multifunctional and multiband, the frequency
range is reaching tens of MHz and even up to several GHz, raising the number of noise control components used in individual
frequency bands. Balancing this with customer needs for smaller and slimmer mobile devices is a challenge.
TDK's multilayer chip beads, Gigaspira Beads, are the solution to this challenge. With its original multilayer structure and ferrite
technologies, TDK has achieved higher impedance (AC resistance), enabling noise removal over wide frequency bands with just a
single chip. TDK has added the following three new types to its products lineup: the MMZ-0603E, smaller in size from the existing

8). These can be further subdivided into 14 types based on 4
different materials, providing the most appropriate component
according to different EMC issues to ensure effective EMC
measurement and noise removal in the GHz range.
The second is the MMZ0603-E type Gigaspira Beads, a
miniaturized version of the MMZ 1005-E type. Leveraging its
miniaturization and material technologies, TDK has succeeded
in miniaturizing the MMZ 1005-E type while maintaining its
features. Although smaller, the MMZ0603-E type has higher
impedance characteristics than the MMZ 1005-E type (Fig. 9),
thus even more reasons to use the Gigaspira Beads in smaller
and slimmer mobile devices. With a lineup of broad range of
frequency characteristics, TDK offers best solutions to enhance
receiving sensitivity of mobile devices.
□ Fig. 11 EMI suppression effects between the MMZ 1005-V type and standard Gigaspira Beads
□ Fig. 10 The MMZ1005-V type: major impedance – frequency characteristics
-E
-V
High
Noise

The third is the MMZ 1005-V type, with higher impedance in
GHz range than the earlier MMZ-E type. A newly developed
material was used to provide industry-leading impedance in 2.5
GHz range, delivering excellent results in removing noise and
high-frequency noise that could interfere especially with LTE,
Wi-Fi, and other operations in the several GHz range (Fig. 10).
LTE and other communication systems are making rapid
progress, and signal frequency is reaching high-speed as
well. A finely-tuned noise control is vital to secure receiving
sensitivity, which is important for making telephone calls. The
MMZ 1005-V type provides exceptional results especially with
high-speed communication noise control. A single component
with high impedance in the 0.7 to several GHz range can
cover GSM and LTE bands, as well as GPS, Wi-Fi, and other
main communication bands used in smartphones. Unlike the
MMZ1005-E type with only a limited effect, the MMZ 1005-
V type delivers excellent noise suppression in the several
GHz range (Fig. 11). The MMZ 1005-V type provides effective
results in various applications including Smart Grid, radio
communication between electric appliances, and many others.

Optimized internal configuration gives a higher SRF than the 1005 shape product.
Noise reduction from general to high-speed signals: 3 materials
with different characteristics give various frequency properties (8 types).
The MMZ0603-E type
Part number
Z @100MHz
 [Ω] ± 25%
Z @1GHz
  [Ω] ± 40%
DC
Resistance
 [Ω] Max.
Rated
Current
[mA] Max.
MMZ1005S601E 600 1000 0.65 300
MMZ1005S102E 1000 1400 1.00 250
MMZ1005S182E 1800 1800 1.50 200
MMZ1005A601E 600 1400 0.80 300
MMZ1005A102E 1000 2000 1.20 250
MMZ1005A152E 1500 2300 1.60 230
MMZ1005A182E 1800 2700 2.10 200
MMZ1005A222E 2200 3000 2.20 150
MMZ1005D121E 120 1000 0.70 300
MMZ1005D221E 220 1700 1.00 250
MMZ1005F470E 47 800 0.70 300
MMZ1005F750E 75 1500 1.00 250
MMZ1005F121E 120 2300 1.50 200
MMZ1005F181E 180 3200 1.35 150
Part number
Z @100MHz
  [Ω] ± 25%
Z @1GHz
  [Ω] ± 40%
Z @ 2GHz
Typ.   [Ω]
(Reference)
Z @ 3GHz
Typ.   [Ω]
(Reference)
DC
Resistance
 [Ω] Max.
Rated
Current
[mA] Max.
MMZ0603S121E 120 200 200 200 0.37 250
MMZ0603S241E 240 400 400 400 0.71 200
MMZ0603S601E 600 1000 900 700 1.60 150
MMZ0603S102E 1000 1800 1200 900 2.60 125
MMZ0603A121E 120 300 300 300 0.44 250
MMZ0603A241E 240 600 700 700 0.86 200
MMZ0603D330E 33 200 300 320 0.60 250
MMZ0603D470E 47 300 400 450 0.76 200
Type
[inch] L W T a Weight
MMZ1005-E
[0402] 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.1 min. 1.0 mg

W T
Part number
Z @100MHz
 [Ω] ± 25%
Z @1GHz
 [Ω] ± 40%
Z @ 2.5GHz
Typ.  [Ω]
(Reference)
DC
Resistance
[Ω] Max.
Rated
Current
[mA] Max.
MMZ1005AFZ750V 75 500 1400 0.90 250
MMZ1005AFZ151V 150 1000 2500 1.30 200
MMZ1005AFZ181V 180 1200 3000 1.60 150
Im
pe
da
nc

□ Main applications
Part number
Z @100MHz
 [Ω] ± 25%
Z @1GHz
 [Ω] ± 40%
Z @ 2GHz
Typ.  [Ω]
(Reference)
DC
Resistance
[Ω] Max.
Rated
Current
[A] Max.
MPZ1005S121E 120 200 220 0.095 1.50
MPZ1005S221E 220 350 330 0.220 0.90
MPZ1005S331E 330 550 470 0.280 0.70
MPZ1005F330E 33 400 700 0.350 0.55
MPZ1005F470E 47 600 1100 0.450 0.45
Im
pe
da
nc